UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT DISTRICT OF VERMONT

Jeffrey S. Eaton Acting Clerk of Court



11 Elmwood Avenue, Suite #240 P.O. Box 1663 Burlington, VT 05402-1663 (802) 657-6400 Phone www.vtb.uscourts.gov

- **TO:** Court Users
- FROM: Jeffrey S. Eaton, Acting Clerk of Court
- **DATE:** November 29, 2016
- **RE:** Notice of Court Fee Schedule Increases Effective December 1, 2016

CLERK'S ANNOUNCEMENT # 16-104

At its September 2016 session, the Judicial Conference approved inflationary adjustments to fees on the appellate, district, and bankruptcy court miscellaneous fee schedules, as well as on the Court of Federal Claims and the Judicial Panel on Multidistrict Litigation miscellaneous fee schedules. The Conference also approved changes to the district and bankruptcy court miscellaneous fee schedules to simplify fees for court registry funds invested through the Judiciary's Court Registry Investment System (CRIS). The chart below details the various bankruptcy court fee changes which will become effective December 1, 2016:

Bankruptcy Court Miscellaneous Fee Schedule (28 U.S.C. § 1930)

	Current Fee	Approved New Fee
Motion for Relief From Stay	\$176.00	\$181.00
Motion for Sale of Property Free & Clear of Liens	\$176.00	\$181.00
Motion to Withdraw the Reference Under 28 U.S.C. 157(d)	\$176.00	\$181.00
Motion to Compel Abandonment	\$176.00	\$181.00
Amendments to a Petition		
Schedules D, E, F, and/or Mailing List/Matrix	\$30.00	\$31.00
Audio Recording (CD)	\$30.00	\$31.00
Exemplifications	\$21.00	\$22.00
Record Search	\$30.00	\$31.00
Filing or Indexing of Miscellaneous Paper	\$46.00	\$47.00

An updated Bankruptcy Court Fee Schedule is available on the court's web site at <u>www.vtb.uscourts.gov</u>. If you have any questions concerning the adjusted fees, please contact the Clerk's Office at (802) 657-6400 or toll-free at (802) 644-7459.